

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER

Before the Returning Officer/Magistrate First Class, Shillong.

For election to the MEGHALAYA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
From 24-SOHRYNGKHAM (ST) LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY

I, SHRL CHARLES PYNGROPE, son of (L) J.P. HANAMAN, aged about 47 years, resident of POHKSEH, SHILLONG-793006, EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT, MEGHALAYA, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under: -

- The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court: - Not Applicable as there is no case pending.
 - Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:
 - (ii) The Court which has taken cognizance: NIL
 - (iii) Case No: NIL
 - (iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance: NIL
 - (v) Details of appeal(s)/application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance;

 NIL

Contd...2/-





 That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependants:

A. DETAILS OF MOVABLE ASSETS

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

| SI. No | Description | Self | Spouse(s) Name(s) | Dependent-1 Name | Dependent-2 Name |
|-----------|--|--|---|---|---|
| | | Shri. Charles Pyngrope | Smt. Shaheen M. Tellis | Miss. Ayesha Amelia Tellis | Master Johann P. Hanaman |
| (i) | Cash | Rs. 50,000/- | Rs.20,000/- | NIL | NIL |
| (ii) | Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non-Banking Financial Companies | FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE I AT SL. NO.1 | FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE I AT SL. No.2 | FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE I A AT SL. NO.1 | FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE I A AT SL. NO.2 |
| (iii) | Bonds, Debentures and Shares in Companies | FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE II | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| (iv) | Other financial instruments, NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc. | FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE III | FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE III A at St. No.1 | FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE III A at SL. No.2 | FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE III B |
| (v) | Motor Vehicles (details of Make, etc.) | FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE IV AT SL, NO.1 | FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE IV AT SL. NO.2 | NIL | NIL |
| (vi) | Jewellery (Give details of weight and value) | NIL | GOLDEN JEWELLERY WEIGHING 10 TOLAS, VALUE RS.1,14,000/- | NIL | NIL |
| (vii) | Other assets, such as value of claims/interests. | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |

Contd...3/-



B. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS

[Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated]

| SL No: | Description | Self | Spouse(s) Name(s) | Dependent-1 Name | Dependent-2 Name |
|-----------|--|--|--|---------------------|---|
| (i) | Agricultural Land -Location(s) -Survey number(s) -Extent (Total measurement) -Current Market value | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| (ii) | Non- Agricultural Land -Location(s) -Survey number(s) -Extent (Total measurement) -Current market value | FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE V AT SL. NO.1 | NIL | NIL | FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE V AT SL. NO.2 |
| (iii) | Buildings (commercial and residential) -Location(s) -Survey number(s) -Extent (Total measurement) -Current Market value | FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE VI AT SL. NO.1 | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| (iv) | Houses / Apartments, etcLocation(s) -Survey number(s) -Extent (Total measurement) -Current Market value | NiL | FURNISHED IN ANNEXURE VI AT SL. NO.2 | NiL | NiL |
| (v) | Others (such as interest in property) | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |



(3) I give hereinbelow the details of my liabilities / overdues to public financial institutions and Government dues: -

[Note: Please give separate details for each item]

| SI. No | Description | Name & Address of Bank / Financial | Amount outstanding as on |
|-----------|--|--|-----------------------------|
| 94 | BOTH BOTH IS I Directly. | Institution(s) / Department(s) | 06-02-2008. |
| (a) | (i) Loans from Banks | State Bank of India, Laitumkhrah Branch, Shillong. | Rs.4,32,876.00 |
| | (ii) Loans from financial institutions | NIL | NIL |
| | (iii) Government dues (a) dues to departments dealing with government accommodation | NIL | NIL |
| | (b) dues to departments dealing with supply of water | NIL | NIL |
| | (c) dues to departments dealing- with supply of electricity | NIL | NIL |
| | (d) dues to departments dealing with telephones | NIL | NH |
| | (e) dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters) | NIL | NIL |
| | (f) other dues, if any | NIL | NIL |
| (b) | (i) Income Tax including surcharge [Also indicate the assessment year up to which Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)] | NOT APPLICABLE | NOT APPLICABLE |
| | (ii) Wealth Tax [Also indicate the assessment year up to which Wealth Tax return filed.] | Wealth Tax return filed upto the assessment year 2005- 06 | NIL |
| | (iii) Sales Tax [Only in case of proprietary business] | NIL | NIL |
| | (iv) Property Tax | NIL | NIL |



Contd...5/-

My educational qualifications are as under: -

| NAME OF UNIVERSITY | NAME OF THE COURSE | YEAR OF PASSING | |
|---|-----------------------|-----------------|--|
| Council for the Indian School Certificate Examination. | Matriculation | 1976 | |
| North Eastern Hill University | Pre-University (Arts) | 1978 | |
| North Eastern Hill University | Bachelor of Arts | 1980 | |

DEPONENT.

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent abovenamed, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief; no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

Verified at Shillong this the 14th day of February 2008.

DEPONENT.

Solemnly affirmed and declared on oath before me by the abovenamed Deponent, who is identified by Shri. Sunil Kr. Agarwal, Advocate, Shillong, on this the 14th day of February, 2008, at Shillong.

Identified by:

(Shri. Sunil Kr. Agarwal) Advocate, Shillong. MAGISTRATE FIRST CE

SHILLONG

ANNEXURE-I

Bank Accounts of Shri Charles Pyngrope.

| | Name of the Bank | Account No. | Balance |
|-------|---|---|------------------|
| (i) | Meghalaya Co-Operative Apex Bank, Shillong Branch. | SB At 10039 | Rs.4,50,429.00. |
| (ii) | State Bank of India, Laitumkhrah Branch, Shillong. | A/c 10613601128 | Rs. 12,38,291.15 |
| (iii) | Vijaya Bank Laitumkhrah Branch, Shillong | SB A/c 4728 | Rs. 3,941.68 |
| | Vijaya Bank G.S.Road Branch, Shillong | SB A/c 8184 | Rs. 1,05,688.95 |
| (v) | ICICI Bank Ltd. Shillong Branch, Shillong | A/c 035201500067 | Rs. 26,301.00 |
| (vi) | Special Term Deposit Receipt | 30264075846 | Rs.5,00,000/- |
| | State Bank of India, Laitumkhrah Branch. (Joint) | ly with Smt. Shaheen M interest being 50%) | |

Bank Accounts of Smt. Shaheen M. Tellis.

| | Name of the Bank | Account No. | Balance |
|-------|--|---|------------------------|
| (i) | HSBC, Bandra Branch, Mumbai | SB A/c No INR 011-417391-006 | Rs. 1,07,500.80 |
| (ii) | Vijaya Bank Andheri Branch, Mumbai | A/c No. 503501010010752 | Rs. 4,82,663.38 |
| (iii) | State Bank of India Laitumkhah Branch, Shillo | 30049810788 ng. | Rs.42,533 <i>F</i> |
| (iv) | HSBC Bandra Branch, (Jointly h | A/c INHSBC110043668006 eld with Master Johann P. Han | Rs. 93,493.56 aman) |
| (v) | Vijaya Bank, Laitumkhrah Branch. | 9071 | Rs 4,545.34 |
| (vi) | Vijaya Bank, Laitumkhrah Branch. | 9879 | Rs.1,72,407.00 |



ANNEXURE I A

Bank Accounts of Miss Ayesha Amelia Tellis. 1.

Name of the Bank

Account No.

Balance

(i) **HSBC** 110102928006

Rs. 70,361.73

Bandra Branch, Mumbai

2. Bank Accounts of Master Johann P. Hanaman.

Name of the Bank Account No.

Balance

(i) **HSBC** A/c INHSBC110043668006

Rs. 93,493,56

(Jointly held with Smti. Shaheen M. Tellis)



ANNEXURE II

Details of Shares of Shri. Charles Pyngrope.

Shares in Vijaya Bank.

| Distinctive No. | Certificate No. | No. of Shares | Face Value of each shares |
|---------------------|-----------------|---------------|---------------------------|
| 312064201-312064300 | 528266 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312064301-312064400 | 528267 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312064401-312064500 | 528268 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312064501-312064600 | 528269 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312064601-312064700 | 528270 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312064701-312064800 | 528271 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312064801-312064900 | 528272 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312064901-312065000 | 528273 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312065001-312065100 | 528274 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312065101-312065200 | 528275 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312065201-312066300 | 528276 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312065301-312065400 | 528277 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312065401-312065500 | 528278 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312065501-312065600 | 528279 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312065601-312065700 | 528280 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312065701-312065800 | 528281 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312065801-312065900 | 528282 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312065901-312066000 | 528283 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| 312066001-312066100 | 528284 | 100 | Rs.10/- |
| | | | |





ANNEXURE III

Financial Instruments in the name of Shri Charles Pyngrope.

1. LICI: -

Policy No. 481607550. Date of commencement: - 28/03/1997. Date of Maturity: - 28/03/2017.

Policy No. 482099379.
Date of commencement: - 28/12/2009.
Date of Maturity: - 28/12/2010.

Policy No. 482103772.

Date of commencement: - 28/06/2001.

Date of Maturity: - 28/06/2016.

Policy No. 482584619. Date of commencement: - 28/08/2001. Date of Maturity: - 28/08/2021.

Policy No. 482590013.

Date of commencement: - 03-03-2002.

Date of Maturity: - 03-03-2022.

Policy No. 483497785.

Date of commencement: - 28/02/2006.

Date of Maturity: - 28/02/2022.

ICICI:-

Prudential life Insurance.
Premier Life Pension.
Policy No. 06678697.
Date of Commencement: - 12/11/2007.
Date of Maturity: - 12/11/2017.

 Mutual Fund: - State Bank of India Application Nos: - 0708011 1709260 8829397





- 1. Financial Instruments in the name of Smt. Shaheen M. Tellis.
 - (i) LICI: -

Policy No. 481965902.

Date of commencement: - 28/03/1999.

Date of Maturity: - 28/03/2014.

Policy No. 482589905.

Date of commencement: - 28/03/2002

Date of Maturity: - 28/03/2022.

(ii) Tata AIG Life: - Policy No. U004189561

Date of Policy: - 29-12-2007. Date of Maturity: - 29-12-2027.

- Financial Instruments in the name of Miss Ayesha Amelia Tellis.
 - (i) LICI: -

Policy No. 880066019.

Date of commencement: - 28/04/1993.

Date of Maturity: - 28/04/2008.

Policy No. 482095691.

Date of commencement: - 28/03/2000.

Date of Maturity: - 28/03/2015.

(ii) Mutual Fund with HSBC,

Client Code No. 1101029281.





ANNEXURE III B

Financial Instruments in the name of Master Johann P. Hanaman.

1. LICE-

Policy No. 880066036.
Date of commencement: - 28/04/1993.
Date of Maturity: - 28/04/2012.

Policy No. 481612325.

Date of commencement: - 14/02/1998.

Date of Maturity: - 14/02/2018.

Policy No. 482590073.

Date of commencement: - 28/03/2002.

Date of Maturity: - 28/03/2018.





ANNEXURE IV

Details of Motor Vehicles in the Name of Shri Charles Pyngrope.

(i) Registration No: - ML-05-E-5040. Type of Vehicle: - LMV (Car). Model: - ESTEEM.

Maker's: - MARUTI UDYOG LTD.
Chassis No.: - MA3EBE41S00446462

Engine No.: - G13BBN243745

(ii) Registration No: - ML-05-F-1800

Type of Vehicle: MECHANICAL CRANE.

Model: EXCAVATOR.

Maker's: - ESCORTS JCB LIMITED.

Chassis No.: - 01259932. Engine No.: - 4H2620700291.

(iii) Registration No: - ML-05-F-4050. Type of Vehicle: - Bolero.

Makers: - Mahindra & Mahindra.

(Hypothecated to State Bank of India, Laitumkhrah Branch)

(iv) Registration No: - ML-05-F-3600. Type of Vehicle: - Tata Mobile (4x4).

Maker's: - Tata Motors.

2. Details of Motor Vehicles in the Name of Smt. Shaheen M. Tellis.

(i) Registration No: - ML-05-F-2250. Type of Vehicle: - Chevrolet Optra.

Model:- GENERAL MOTORS

Maker's:- GENERAL MOTORS

Chassis No.:- MA6NF196T6HB22425.

Engine No.: - F16D3590454K



ANNEXURE V

Details of Landed Property of Charles Pyngrope.

- (i) Location: Pohkseh, Shillong.Area: 9568 Sq. ft., more or less.Value: Rs.86,11,200/- (approx).
- (ii) Location: Thangshalai, East Khasi Hills District.Area: 1,344 Sq. Mts., more or less.
- (iii) Location: Thangshalai, East Khasi Hills District.Area: 3,480 Sq. Mts., more or less.

Details of Landed Property of Mr. Johann P. Hanaman.

(i) Plot: - Residential.

Location: - Bangalore,

Site No.69, Katha No.: 90.

Area: - 6565 Sq. ft., more or less.

Value:- Rs.30,00,000/- (approx).





ANNEXURE VI

Details of Building of Shri. Charles Pyngrope.

Building: - Residential (3 Storied).

Location: - Pohkseh, Shillong.

Type of foundation: - RCC.

Number of structure: - 4

Structure 1: Plinth Area: - 1179 sq. ft.

Structure 2:

Ground Floor Plinth Area: - 1519 sq. ft. First Floor Plinth Area: - 1761 sq. ft.

Structure 3:

Old Section Plinth Area: - 225 sq. ft.

New Section Plinth Area: - 275 sq. ft.

Structure 4: Plinth Area: - 209.75 sq. ft.

Total Market Value of the building: - Rs. 28,88,800/-.

Total Market Value of Land and building: - Rs.1,15,00,000/-

2. Residential Apartment in the name of Smti Shaheen M. Tellis

Location: - Shastri Nagar, Andheri (W), Mumbai

Area:- 980 Sq. ft.,

Flat No :- 1302 - 13th Floor

Value:- Rs. 1,10,00,000A.



